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St Helen’s Calendar Dates 2024-2025 

Date Event 

Tuesday 3 September  INSET DAY 

Wednesday 4 September  INSET DAY 

Thursday 5 September BACK TO SCHOOL 

Friday 6 September  

Monday 9 September   

Tuesday 10 September  New starters 1 - 9-11.30/ New starters 2 - 12.45 - 15.15 

Wednesday 11 September   

Thursday 12 September New starters 3 - 9-11.30/ New starters 4 - 12.45 - 15.15 

Friday 13 September St Helen’s Mass (pupils only)  

Monday 16 September   

Tuesday 17 September  New starters 5 - 9-11.30/ New starters 6 - 12.45 - 15.15 

Wednesday 18 September   

Thursday 19 September New starters 1 & 2 - full time  

Year 6 NCMP screening  

Year 2 “Meet the Teacher” meeting for parents/carers 3:00pm in Year 2 

Year 1 “Meet the Teacher” meeting for parents/carers 3.20pm in Year 1 

Friday 20 September Year 4 “Meet the Teacher” meeting for parents/carers 3.25pm in Year 4 

Monday 23 September  New starters 3 & 4 - full time 

Year 3 “Meet the Teacher” meeting for parents/carers 3.25pm in Year 3 

Year 5 “Meet the Teacher” meeting for parents/carers 3.25pm in Year 5 

Tuesday 24 September  Year 6 “Meet the Teacher” meeting for parents/carers 3.25pm in Year 6 

Wednesday 25 September  New starters 5 & 6 - full time  

Thursday 26 September  

Friday 27 September Reception reading meeting for parents/carers – 2.30pm 

Monday 30 September   

Tuesday 1 October KS1 Reading with Parents/Carers begins 

Wednesday 2 October  

Thursday 3 October CENSUS DAY – Prize on a Plate Lunch (please encourage your child(ren) to take a school 

meal that day as our funding is affected by uptake numbers) 

Friday 4 October  WHOLE TRUST TRAINING DAY 

Monday 7 October Support for secondary applications begins 

Tuesday 8 October HARP Assembly – pupils only; details of donations to follow the assembly 
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Wednesday 9 October  

Thursday 10 October School nurse drop-in session: 08:30 – 09:30 

Friday 11 October  Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Monday 14 October  

Tuesday 15 October  

Wednesday 16 October School Photographs (individual) Families from 08:15 

Thursday 17 October  

Friday 18 October  Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Whole  school flu vaccination 

Monday 21 October Learning conferences (Year 2 & Year 5) 

Tuesday 22 October Learning conferences (Year 3 & Year 4) 

Wednesday 23 October Learning conferences (evening sessions) (open to all except EYFS) 

Thursday 24 October Learning conferences (Year 1 & Year 6) 

Friday 25 October  Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Monday 28 October -  

Friday 1 November  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

(Friday 1 November is a Holy Day of Obligation - All Saints) 

Monday 4 November  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 5 November  

Wednesday 6 November  

Thursday 7 November  

Friday 8 November   

Monday 11 November  Remembrance Day Assembly - Year 5 (Year 5 parents/carers invited) 

Tuesday 12 November  

Wednesday 13 November  

Thursday 14 November Class 3 Seagulls Assembly (Seagulls parents/carers invited) 

Friday 15 November   

Monday 18 November   

Tuesday 19 November  

Wednesday 20 November Big Maths Demonstration – open to all parents/carers 

Thursday 21 November  

Friday 22 November   

Monday 25 November   

Tuesday 26 November  

Wednesday 27 November  
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Thursday 28 November  

Friday 29 November  St Andrews’ Day - Year 4 (Year 4 parents/carers invited) 

This is a House Celebration Day so all pupils are invited to wear their house colours.  There 

will also be a themed celebration lunch. 

Monday 2 December  Reception Stay & Play session for parents/carers – Christmas displays from 2.30pm 

Travelling Cribs begins 

Tuesday 3 December  

Wednesday 4 December School nurse drop in: 2.30 – 3.30 

Thursday 5 December Advent Sacrament of Reconciliation (Years 4, 5 & 6 pupils only) 9am followed by 

confessions 

Advent Sorry Service (Years 1, 2 & 3 pupils only) 2pm 

Friday 6 December Christmas Fayre 

Monday 9 December   

Tuesday 10 December Year 2 Christmas presentation (morning & 17:30) (Year 2 parents/carers invited)  

Wednesday 11 December Year 5 & 6 Carol Service at St Helen’s Church (18:00) (open to all) 

Thursday 12 December Year 1 Christmas presentation (morning & 17:30) (Year 1 parents/carers invited) 

Friday 13 December Reception Stay & Play session for parents/carers – Christmas cards from 2.30pm 

Monday 16 December  Years 3 & 4 Carols outside (14:30) (Year 3 & 4 parents /carers invited) 

Tuesday 17 December EYFS Nativity (morning) (EYFS parents invited) 

Wednesday 18 December Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 19 December  

Friday 20 December Carols Somewhere in the vicinity of the Tree (14:45) (pupils only) 

Monday 23 December - Friday 3 

January  

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

(Sunday 5 January is a Holy Day of Obligation - Epiphany) 

Monday 6 January  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 7 January BACK TO SCHOOL 

Wednesday 8 January   

Thursday 9 January  

Friday 10 January  

Monday 13 January   

Tuesday 14 January  

Wednesday 15 January   

Thursday 16 January Year 4 Fountains Class Assembly (Year 4F parents/carers invited) 

Friday 17 January Reception Stay & Play session for parents/carers – Maths games from 2.30pm 

Monday 20 January   
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Tuesday 21 January  

Wednesday 22 January  Year 3 Robins Class Assembly (Year 3R parents/carers invited) 

Thursday 23 January  

Friday 24 January  

Monday 27 January  Science Week 

Tuesday 28 January  

Wednesday 29 January  Reception Stay & Play session for parents/carers – Chinese New Year from 2.30pm 

Thursday 30 January Year 5 Rosa Parks Class Assembly (Year 5RP parents/carers invited) 

Friday 31 January  

Monday 3 February  

Tuesday 4 February  

Wednesday 5 February  

Thursday 6 February Year 4 Gideon Class Assembly (Year 4G parents/carers invited) 

Friday 7 February  

Monday 10 February Learning conferences (Year 1 & Year 6) 

Tuesday 11 February Learning conferences (Year 5) 

Wednesday 12 February Learning conferences (evening sessions) (open to all except EYFS) 

Thursday 13 February Learning conferences (Year 2, Year 3 & Year 4) 

Friday 14 February  

Monday 17 February - 

Friday 21 February 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Monday 24 February  

Tuesday 25 February  

Wednesday 26 February  

Thursday 27 February  

Friday 28 February St David’s Day - Year 3 (Year 3 parents/carers invited) 

This is a House Celebration Day so all pupils are invited to wear their house colours.  There 

will also be a themed celebration lunch. 

Monday 3 March  

Tuesday 4 March Shrove Tuesday  

Wednesday 5 March Ash Wednesday (Years 4, 5 & 6 to 10am mass at St Helen’s) 

 Ashes service in school 2pm 

Thursday 6 March World Book Day (immersive day) 

Friday 7 March Great Lent Walk – parents/carers invited to join in  

Monday 10 March  
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Tuesday 11 March  

Wednesday 12 March  

Thursday 13 March Year 2 Oysters Class Assembly (Year 2O parents/carers invited) 

Friday 14 March Great Lent Walk – parents/carers invited to join in  

Monday 17 March St Patrick’s Day - Year 6 (Year 6 parents/carers invited) 

This is a House Celebration Day so all pupils are invited to wear their house colours.  There 

will also be a themed celebration lunch. 

Tuesday 18 March Lent Sacrament of Reconciliation (Years 4, 5 & 6 pupils only) 9am followed by confessions 

Lent Sorry Service (Years 1, 2 & 3 pupils only) 2pm 

Wednesday 19 March  

Thursday 20 March  

Friday 21 March Great Lent Walk – parents/carers invited to join in 

 

Year 2 Seahorses Class Assembly (Year 2S parents/carers invited) 

Monday 24 March  

Tuesday 25 March Mothers’ Day Secret Gift Crafts Workshops  

Wednesday 26 March Mothers’ Day Secret Gift Crafts Workshops 

Thursday 27 March  

Friday 28 March Great Lent Walk – parents/carers invited to join in 

Monday 31 March  

Tuesday 1 April  

Wednesday 2 April Easter Performance - Year 4 (Year 4 parents/carers invited) 

Thursday 3 April Whole school reading afternoon from 2.30pm – parents/carers welcome 

Friday 4 April  Great Lent Walk – parents/carers invited to join in 

 

 

Monday 7 April -  

Monday 21 April 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

(Sunday 20 April is a Holy Day of Obligation – Easter Sunday) 

Tuesday 22 April INSET DAY 

Wednesday 23 April BACK TO SCHOOL – St George’s Day 

This is a House Celebration Day so all pupils are invited to wear their house colours.  There 

will also be a themed celebration lunch. 

Thursday 24 April  

Friday 25 April   

Monday 28 April   

Tuesday 29 April  

Wednesday 30 April  
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Thursday 1 May  

Friday 2 May Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Monday 5 May BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 6 May  

Wednesday 7 May  

Thursday 8 May Year 5 Walter Tull Class Assembly (Year 5WT parents/carers invited) 

Friday 9 May  Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Monday 12 May SATS week 

Tuesday 13 May SATs week 

Wednesday 14 May SATs week 

Thursday 15 May SATs week 

Friday 16 May  Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Monday 19 May  

Tuesday 20 May  

Wednesday 21 May  

Thursday 22 May Year 1 Starfish Class Assembly (Year 1S parents/carers invited) 

Friday 23 May  Parents/carers invited for the rosary (PM) 

Monday 26 May -  

Friday 30 May  

MAY HALF TERM 

(Thursday 29 May is a Holy Day of Obligation - Ascension) 

Monday 2 June Year 4 Times Tables Check opens 

Tuesday 3 June  

Wednesday 4 June Reception Hedgehogs & Squirrels: general health check 

Thursday 5 June Year 1 Jellyfish Class Assembly (Year 1J parents/carers invited) 

Friday 6 June Sunday 8 June is a Holy Day of Obligation - Pentecost 

Monday 9 June Year 1 Phonics Check opens 

Tuesday 10 June  

Wednesday 11 June Fathers’ Day Secret Gift Crafts Workshops 

Thursday 12 June Fathers’ Day Secret Gift Crafts Workshops 

Friday 13 June  

Monday 16 June  

Tuesday 17 June  

Wednesday 18 June  

Thursday 19 June  
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Friday 20 June Reception Stay & Play session for parents/carers – outside play from 2.30pm 

Sunday 22 June is a Holy Day of Obligation – The Body & Blood of the Lord 

Monday 23 June  

Tuesday 24 June  

Wednesday 25 June Year 3 First Holy Communion Celebration (Year 3 parents/carers invited) 

Thursday 26 June  

Friday 27 June KS2 Sports Day with picnic lunch in between for families and friends 

Sunday 29 June is a Holy Day of Obligation – The Feast of SS Peter & Paul) 

Monday 30 June  

Tuesday 1 July  

Wednesday 2 July KS1 Sports Day 

EYFS Sports Afternoon 

Thursday 3 July  

Friday 4 July  Year 6 transition day 

Monday 7 July Year 6 Skreens Park Residential 

Tuesday 8 July Year 6 Skreens Park Residential 

Year 5 taster day STB and STM 

Wednesday 9 July Year 6 Skreens Park Residential 

Thursday 10 July  

Friday 11 July  Summer Fayre  

Monday 14 July  

Tuesday 15 July  

Wednesday 16 July Year 6 Performance (afternoon and evening) 

Thursday 17 July  

Friday 18 July  Whole school reading afternoon from 2.30pm – parents/carers welcome 

Monday 21 July  

Tuesday 22 July Leavers’ Mass at St Helen’s Church 18:00 (open to all) 

Wednesday 23 July  BREAK UP FOR SUMMER HOLIDAY 

Thursday 24 July -  

Friday 29 August 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 

(Friday 15 August is a Holy Day of Obligation – The Assumption of Our Lady) 

Monday 1 September  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 2 September  INSET DAY 

Wednesday 3 September  BACK TO SCHOOL 

 


